

Ejectment suit 22 of 2018

Before Sri A. Kar, Ld. Chief Judge

06.

28.08.18

Today is fixed for hearing of petitions u/s- 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act and hearing of petition filed by the defendant this day. W/O if any , in the meantime.

Today both parties file haziras.

On call both parties are found present. The petition is taken up for hearing.

At the time of hearing, Ld advocates appearing for the parties have submitted that the case may be laid before the regular Bench for disposal due to complexity involved in the issues.

Heard the Ld Advocates, perused the case record. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

It appears that Written statement has already been filed in this case. Accordingly, let the case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench, P.S.C Court Calcutta for disposal. Parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court on 27 -09-2018.

Dictated & corrected by me:-

Cj.

Chief Judge.