

Ej. 22/2018
(C.N.R - WBPS01-000072-2018)
(J.O. Code – WB00760)

Before Sri. B. Chatterjee, Ld Judge, 4th Bench

42
03/04/2023

The case record is placed before me as the regular P. O. is on leave today.

Both sides file hazira.

On careful scrutiny of the case record, it appears that a petition u/S. 151 dated 02.12.2022 is yet to be heard.

Copy of the petition was already served.

To 13.06.2023 for hg. of Ptn. u/S 151 of CPC dated 02.12.2022 filed by the defendant.

W/O (if any) in the meantime.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge
2nd Bench