

Ej-22 of 2018
(C.N.R. No. – WBPS01-000072-2018)
(J.O. Code – WB- 01229)

48
01/09/23

Today is fixed for hg of petn u/s 151 of C.P.C dt 02.12.2022 and hg of petn u/s 7(3) of W.B.P.T Act.

Pltff files hazira.

Defdt files a petn praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

The petn is heard, considered and allowed.

As per resolution passed by the local Bar Association not to take up any matter after 1 P.M the case is adjourned today.

To 05/10/2023 for hg of petn u/s 151 of C.P.C dt 02.12.2022 and hg of petn u/s 7(3) of W.B.P.T Act.

Sd/-
Judge, 2nd Bench
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta