

**EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 22 OF 2018**  
**(CNR No. WBPS01-001081-2018)**  
**(JO CODE No. WB01165)**

**Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.**

Order no. - 55  
Dt. 12.12.2024

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file hazira.

Plaintiff has filed a petition to take off the case recrod from P. Hg. Borad on the ground stated therein.

The prayer of the plaintiff to take off the record from P. Hg. Board is allowed.

Plaintiff has filed another petition under Order 22 Rule 2 of CPC read with Section 151 of CPC.

Copy served to the other side.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 12.02.2025 for hearing of the petition under Order 22 Rule 2 of CPC dated 11.09.2024.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Judge, Bench - II,  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-  
Judge, Bench - II,  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.