

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 22 OF 2018
(CNR No. WBPS01-000900-2018)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench

Order no. -63
Dt. 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for show cause by the Defendant.
Both parties file Hazira.
Defendant files a verified show cause petition praying for acceptance of the same on the grounds stated therein.
Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed.
The show cause petition filed by the Defendant is found to be cogent and hence the same is accepted.
On perusal of the case record it appears that an application U/S 7(3) of W.B.P.T Act is pending for disposal.
To 11.05.2026 for hearing of petition U/S 7(3) of W.B.P.T Act and for hearing of the petition U/O 7 R 14(3) C.P.C filed by the Defendant dated 24.11.2025.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.